

Town of Whitestown
Community Crossings Matching Grant
2024-2 Funding - Application #13697 & #13700
Bidder Checklist
Bid Opening: 12/19/2024 at 2:00 pm

BID TOTAL: \$ 1,787,873.33

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS SHALL BE COMPLETED AND INCLUDED WITH THE BID:

SCHEDULE OF VALUES	<u>X</u>
BID FOR PUBLIC WORK - FORM 96	<u>X</u>
AFFIDAVIT OF SUBCONTRACTORS EMPLOYED	<u>X</u>
INDOT PREQUALIFICATION	<u>X</u>
BID BOND (5% OF TOTAL BID AMOUNT)	<u>X</u>
EMPLOYEE DRUG TESTING PLAN	<u>X</u>
ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS (LIST ALL THAT APPLY)	<u>X</u>
BIDDER CHECKLIST (THIS DOCUMENT)	<u>X</u>

CONTRACTOR CONTACT INFORMATION (TO BE CONTACTED IF AWARDED):

COMPANY NAME Grady Brothers, Inc.

REPRESENTATIVE NAME Thomas M. Grady

EMAIL ADDRESS tmg@gradybros.com

PHONE NUMBER 317-240-5950

Sub-project A:

Albert S White Dr - Approx. 1,285 ft west of S 575 E to S 575 E

Mill and HMA Overlay with Wedge & Level and Patching

Pay Item	Pay Item Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Pay Item Total
N/A	Estimated Segment Length	LFT	966	N/A	N/A
N/A	Average Segment Width	LFT	55	N/A	N/A
105-06845	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LS	1.00	465.00	465.00
110-01001	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
304-12623	HMA PATCHING, FULL DEPTH, TYPE B	TON	195.00	135.00	26,325.00
306-08036	MILLING, ASPHALT, 2 IN.	SYS	6,494.00	1.67	10,844.98
401-07321	QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, SURFACE, 9.5 mm	TON	536.00	92.00	49,312.00
402-07451	HMA WEDGE AND LEVEL, TYPE B	TON	90.00	105.00	9,450.00
406-05520	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	TON	3.30	680.00	2,244.00
401-10258	JOINT ADHESIVE, SURFACE	LFT	1,063.00	0.63	669.69
401-11785	LIQUID ASPHALT SEALANT	LFT	1,063.00	0.36	382.68
605-06155	CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE, MODIFIED	LFT	116.00	68.00	7,888.00
720-12797	CASTING, INLET, ADJUST TO GRADE	EACH	16.00	1,600.00	25,600.00
808-06703	LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, WHITE, 4 IN.	LFT	194.00	2.95	572.30
808-06723	PAVEMENT MESSAGE MARKING, PAINT, LANE INDICATION	EACH	1.00	325.00	325.00
808-10031	LINE, MULTI-COMPONENT, BROKEN, WHITE, 4 IN.	LFT	2,126.00	0.11	233.86
808-75297	TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, STOP LINE, WHITE,	LFT	35.00	25.00	875.00
808-75325	PAVEMENT MESSAGE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, ONLY	EACH	1.00	540.00	540.00
801-06775	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LS	1.00	5,250.00	5,250.00
Sub-project Total					\$ 154,977.51

Sub-project B:

CR 550 S - Town Limits (Approx. 2,490 ft west of SANDERS CT) to Approx. 700 ft west of CR 475 E

Mill and HMA Overlay with Wedge & Level and Patching

Pay Item	Pay Item Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Pay Item Total
N/A	Estimated Segment Length	LFT	3,350	N/A	N/A
N/A	Average Segment Width	LFT	20	N/A	N/A
105-06845	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LS	1.00	465.00	465.00
110-01001	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
303-07449	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 73	TON	77.00	38.00	2,926.00
304-12623	HMA PATCHING, FULL DEPTH, TYPE B	TON	246.00	135.00	33,210.00
306-08036	MILLING, ASPHALT, 2 IN.	SYS	8,189.00	1.67	13,675.63
306-08043	MILLING, TRANSITION	SYS	221.00	1.45	320.45
401-10258	JOINT ADHESIVE, SURFACE	LFT	3,685.00	0.63	2,321.55
401-11785	LIQUID ASPHALT SEALANT	LFT	3,685.00	0.36	1,326.60
401-07321	QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, SURFACE, 9.5 mm	TON	676.00	92.00	62,192.00
402-07451	HMA WEDGE AND LEVEL, TYPE B	TON	676.00	105.00	70,980.00
406-05520	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	TON	4.10	680.00	2,788.00
610-07487	HMA FOR APPROACHES, TYPE B	TON	35.00	98.00	3,430.00
610-08446	PCCP FOR APPROACHES, 6 IN.	SYS	17.00	140.00	2,380.00
801-06775	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LS	1.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
Sub-project Total					\$ 208,015.23



Sub-project C:

S Cozy Ln - CR 650 S (Old SR 334) to Indianapolis Rd

Mill and HMA Overlay with Wedge & Level and Patching

Pay Item	Pay Item Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Pay Item Total
N/A	Estimated Segment Length	LFT	1,707	N/A	N/A
N/A	Average Segment Width	LFT	16	N/A	N/A
105-06845	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LS	1.00	100.00	100.00
110-01001	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
303-07449	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 73	TON	68.00	38.00	2,584.00
304-12623	HMA PATCHING, FULL DEPTH, TYPE B	TON	101.00	135.00	13,635.00
306-08036	MILLING, ASPHALT, 2 IN.	SYS	3,339.00	1.67	5,576.13
306-08043	MILLING, TRANSITION	SYS	205.00	1.45	297.25
401-07321	QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, SURFACE, 9.5 mm	TON	276.00	92.00	25,392.00
402-07451	HMA WEDGE AND LEVEL, TYPE B	TON	276.00	105.00	28,980.00
401-10258	JOINT ADHESIVE, SURFACE	LFT	1,878.00	0.63	1,183.14
401-11785	LIQUID ASPHALT SEALANT	LFT	1,878.00	0.36	676.08
406-05520	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	TON	1.70	680.00	1,156.00
610-07487	HMA FOR APPROACHES, TYPE B	TON	31.00	98.00	3,038.00
808-75297	TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, STOP LINE, WHITE,	LFT	17.00	25.00	425.00
801-06775	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LS	1.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
Sub-project Total					\$ 95,542.60

Sub-project D:

CR 450 S - Perry Worth Rd to CR 575 E

Mill and HMA Overlay with Wedge & Level and Patching

Pay Item	Pay Item Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Pay Item Total
N/A	Estimated Segment Length	LFT	7,427	N/A	N/A
N/A	Average Segment Width	LFT	28	N/A	N/A
105-06845	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LS	1.00	100.00	100.00
110-01001	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
303-07449	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 73	TON	175.00	38.00	6,650.00
304-12623	HMA PATCHING, FULL DEPTH, TYPE B	TON	560.00	135.00	75,600.00
306-08036	MILLING, ASPHALT, 2 IN.	SYS	25,417.00	1.67	42,446.39
306-08043	MILLING, TRANSITION	SYS	583.00	1.45	845.35
401-07321	QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, SURFACE, 9.5 mm	TON	2,097.00	92.00	192,924.00
402-07451	HMA WEDGE AND LEVEL, TYPE B	TON	699.00	105.00	73,395.00
401-10258	JOINT ADHESIVE, SURFACE	LFT	8,170.00	0.63	5,147.10
401-11785	LIQUID ASPHALT SEALANT	LFT	8,170.00	0.36	2,941.20
406-05520	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	TON	12.80	680.00	8,704.00
610-07487	HMA FOR APPROACHES, TYPE B	TON	53.00	98.00	5,194.00
808-10034	LINE, MULTI-COMPONENT, SOLID, YELLOW, 4 IN.	LFT	14,854.00	0.53	7,902.33
808-06723	PAVEMENT MESSAGE MARKING, PAINT, LANE INDICATION	EACH	1.00	217.00	217.00
808-75297	TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, STOP LINE, WHITE,	LFT	50.00	25.00	1,250.00
808-75325	PAVEMENT MESSAGE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, ONLY	EACH	2.00	540.00	1,080.00
801-06775	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LS	1.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
Sub-project Total					\$ 446,396.37

Sub-project E:

Albert S White - Approx. 980 ft East of Pierce St to Town Limits (Approx 2,160 ft East of Pierce St)

Mill and HMA Overlay with Wedge & Level and Patching

Pay	Pay Item Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Pay Item Total
N/A	Estimated Segment Length	LFT	1,180	N/A	N/A
N/A	Average Segment Width	LFT	22	N/A	N/A
105-06845	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LS	1.00	100.00	100.00
110-01001	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
303-07449	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 73	TON	38.00	38.00	1,444.00
304-12623	HMA PATCHING, FULL DEPTH, TYPE B	TON	70.00	135.00	9,450.00
306-08036	MILLING, ASPHALT, 2 IN.	SYS	3,173.00	1.67	5,298.91
306-08043	MILLING, TRANSITION	SYS	114.00	1.45	165.30
401-07321	QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, SURFACE, 9.5 mm	TON	262.00	92.00	24,104.00
401-10258	JOINT ADHESIVE, SURFACE	LFT	1,298.00	0.63	817.74
401-11785	LIQUID ASPHALT SEALANT	LFT	1,298.00	0.36	467.28
402-07451	HMA WEDGE AND LEVEL, TYPE B	TON	88.00	105.00	9,240.00
401-10258	JOINT ADHESIVE, SURFACE	LFT	1,298.00	0.63	817.74
401-11785	LIQUID ASPHALT SEALANT	LFT	1,298.00	0.36	467.28
406-05520	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	TON	1.60	680.00	1,088.00
610-07487	HMA FOR APPROACHES, TYPE B	TON	10.00	98.00	980.00
801-06775	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LS	1.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
Sub-project Total					\$ 61,940.25

Sub-project F:

CR 650 S (Old SR 334) - Approx 500 ft West of Cardinal Dr to Approx. 240 ft east of Cardinal Dr.

Mill and HMA Overlay with Wedge & Level and Patching

Pay	Pay Item Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Pay Item Total
N/A	Estimated Segment Length	LFT	740	N/A	N/A
N/A	Average Segment Width	LFT	30	N/A	N/A
105-06845	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LS	1.00	465.00	465.00
110-01001	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
303-07449	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 73	TON	182.00	38.00	6,916.00
304-12623	HMA PATCHING, FULL DEPTH, TYPE B	TON	60.00	135.00	8,100.00
306-08036	MILLING, ASPHALT, 2 IN.	SYS	2,714.00	1.67	4,532.38
306-08043	MILLING, TRANSITION	SYS	550.00	1.45	797.50
401-07321	QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, SURFACE, 9.5 mm	TON	224.00	92.00	20,608.00
401-10258	JOINT ADHESIVE, SURFACE	LFT	814.00	0.63	512.82
401-11785	LIQUID ASPHALT SEALANT	LFT	814.00	0.36	293.04
402-07451	HMA WEDGE AND LEVEL, TYPE B	TON	75.00	105.00	7,875.00
406-05520	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	TON	1.40	680.00	952.00
610-07487	HMA FOR APPROACHES, TYPE B	TON	46.00	98.00	4,508.00
808-06703	LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, WHITE, 4 IN.	LFT	1,802.00	2.95	5,315.90
808-06714	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, YELLOW, 4 IN.	LFT	1,485.00	1.06	1,574.10
808-06723	PAVEMENT MESSAGE MARKING, PAINT, LANE INDICATION	EACH	2.00	217.00	434.00
801-06775	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LS	1.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
Sub-project Total					\$ 71,883.74

Sub-project G:

N Beckham St - Pierce St to Uitts St
 Mill and HMA Overlay

Pay	Pay Item Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Pay Item Total
N/A	Estimated Segment Length	LFT	284	N/A	N/A
N/A	Average Segment Width	LFT	17	N/A	N/A
105-06845	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LS	1.00	465.00	465.00
110-01001	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
XXX-XXXXX	MINOR REGRADE	SYS	487.00	2.00	974.00
303-07449	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 73	TON	34.00	38.00	1,292.00
306-08038	MILLING, ASPHALT, 4 IN.	SYS	487.00	5.50	2,678.50
306-08043	MILLING, TRANSITION	SYS	103.00	1.45	149.35
401-07321	QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, SURFACE, 9.5 mm	TON	41.00	92.00	3,772.00
401-07390	QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, INTERMEDIATE, 19.0 mm	TON	67.00	87.00	5,829.00
401-10258	JOINT ADHESIVE, SURFACE	LFT	313.00	0.63	197.19
401-11785	LIQUID ASPHALT SEALANT	LFT	313.00	0.36	112.68
406-05520	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	TON	0.20	680.00	136.00
610-07487	HMA FOR APPROACHES, TYPE B	TON	9.00	98.00	882.00
801-06775	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LS	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
Sub-project Total					\$ 21,487.72

Sub-project H:

Elm St - Pierce St to Uitts St
 HMA Overlay

Pay	Pay Item Description	Units	Quantity	1.45	Pay Item Total
N/A	Estimated Segment Length	LFT	297	N/A	N/A
N/A	Average Segment Width	LFT	16	N/A	N/A
105-06845	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LS	1.00	465.00	465.00
110-01001	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
XXX-XXXXX	MINOR REGRADE	SYS	581.00	2.00	1,162.00
303-07449	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 73	TON	34.00	38.00	1,292.00
306-08043	MILLING, TRANSITION	SYS	103.00	1.45	149.35
401-07321	QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, SURFACE, 9.5 mm	TON	48.00	92.00	4,416.00
401-07390	QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, INTERMEDIATE, 19.0 mm	TON	80.00	87.00	6,960.00
401-10258	JOINT ADHESIVE, SURFACE	LFT	327.00	0.63	206.01
401-11785	LIQUID ASPHALT SEALANT	LFT	327.00	0.36	117.72
406-05520	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	TON	0.30	680.00	204.00
610-07487	HMA FOR APPROACHES, TYPE B	TON	9.00	98.00	882.00
801-06775	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LS	1.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
Sub-project Total					\$ 25,354.08

Sub-project I:

Bowers St - Pierce St to Uitts St
 Mill and HMA Overlay

Pay	Pay Item Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Pay Item Total
N/A	Estimated Segment Length	LFT	297	N/A	N/A
N/A	Average Segment Width	LFT	16	N/A	N/A
105-06845	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LS	1.00	100.00	100.00
110-01001	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
XXX-XXXXX	MINOR REGRADE	SYS	548.00	2.00	1,096.00
303-07449	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 73	TON	33.00	38.00	1,254.00
306-08038	MILLING, ASPHALT, 4 IN.	SYS	548.00	4.20	2,301.60
306-08043	MILLING, TRANSITION	SYS	99.00	1.45	143.55
401-07321	QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, SURFACE, 9.5 mm	TON	46.00	92.00	4,232.00
401-07390	QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, INTERMEDIATE, 19.0 mm	TON	76.00	87.00	6,612.00
401-10258	JOINT ADHESIVE, SURFACE	LFT	308.00	0.63	194.04
401-11785	LIQUID ASPHALT SEALANT	LFT	308.00	0.36	110.88
406-05520	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	TON	0.20	680.00	136.00
610-07487	HMA FOR APPROACHES, TYPE B	TON	9.00	98.00	882.00
801-06775	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LS	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
Sub-project Total					\$ 23,062.07

				Application #13700 Project Total	\$ 1,108,659.57
--	--	--	--	---	------------------------

Sub-project J:

S 575 E - Albert S White Dr to Pierce St

Full Depth Reclamation with Widening

Pay	Pay Item Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Pay Item Total
N/A	Estimated Segment Length	LFT	5,430	N/A	N/A
N/A	Average Segment Width	LFT	22	N/A	N/A
105-06845	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LS	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
110-01001	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
201-52370	CLEARING RIGHT-OF-WAY	LS	1.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
203-02000	EXCAVATION, COMMON	CYS	1,295.20	28.00	36,265.60
203-02055	EMBANKMENT	CYS	646.00	20.00	12,920.00
207-09935	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE IC	SYS	558.00	50.00	27,900.00
302-07455	DENSE GRADED SUBBASE	SYS	638.00	2.00	1,276.00
303-07449	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 73	TON	702.00	38.00	26,676.00
304-07493	WIDENING WITH HMA, TYPE B	TON	58.00	147.00	8,526.00
304-12623	HMA PATCHING, FULL DEPTH, TYPE B	TON	154.00	135.00	20,790.00
306-08039	MILLING, ASPHALT REMOVAL	SYS	14,601.00	1.86	27,157.86
306-08042	MILLING, SCARIFICATION	SYS	14,601.00	1.45	21,171.45
306-08043	MILLING, TRANSITION	SYS	2,030.00	1.45	2,943.50
307-12253	CORRECTIVE AGGREGATE, FDR	TON	614.00	40.00	24,560.00
307-12254	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION	SYS	13,937.00	5.75	80,137.75
307-12256	STABILIZING MATERIAL, PORTLAND CEMENT	TON	123.00	236.00	29,028.00
401-07321	QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, SURFACE, 9.5 mm	TON	1,205.00	92.00	110,860.00
401-07390	QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, INTERMEDIATE, 19.0 mm	TON	2,008.00	87.00	174,696.00
406-05520	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	TON	7.40	680.00	5,032.00
401-10258	JOINT ADHESIVE, SURFACE	LFT	5,430.00	0.63	3,420.90
401-10259	JOINT ADHESIVE, INTERMEDIATE	LFT	5,430.00	0.63	3,420.90
401-11785	LIQUID ASPHALT SEALANT	LFT	5,430.00	0.36	1,954.80
610-07487	HMA FOR APPROACHES, TYPE B	TON	319.00	98.00	31,262.00
808-10034	LINE, MULTI-COMPONENT, SOLID, YELLOW, 4 IN.	LFT	10,580.00	0.50	5,290.00
808-75297	TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, STOP LINE, WHITE,	LFT	17.00	25.00	425.00
801-06775	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LS	1.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
Sub-project Total					\$ 679,213.76

Application #13697 Project Total	\$ 679,213.76
---	----------------------

Whitestown 2024-2 Grand Total (Both	\$ 1,787,873.33
--	------------------------